



Notice of Public Information Centre Township of Springwater Transportation Master Plan

The Study

The Township of Springwater has initiated a Transportation Master Plan (TMP) study to set the transportation vision and strategy for the Township's mobility needs to the year 2041. The TMP will be completed in accordance with Phases 1 and 2 of the Municipal Class Environmental Assessment (MCEA) process (Municipal Engineers Association, March 2023).

Public Information Centre #1

You are invited to attend the Public Information Centre to provide your input. The Township and its Consultant (R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited) will be present to discuss the study and answer your questions in a drop-in format. Additional information is available at: *www.Springwater.ca/TransportationMasterPlan.*

Date:	Thursday, December 7, 2023
Time:	6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.
Location:	Council Chambers – Springwater Administration Centre,
	2231 Nursery Road, Minesing, Ontario

To provide comment or to request additional information please contact either of the following Project Team members:

John Mabira, P.Eng. MSc. PMP Senior Project Engineer Infrastructure & Operations Services Township of Springwater Tel: 705-728-4784 ext. 2071 E-mail: tmp@springwater.ca

Alvaro L. Almuina, P.Eng. M.Eng. PMP

Consultant Project Manager R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited Tel: 1-800-265-9662 ext. 4383 E-mail: alvaro.almuina@rjburnside.com

Personal information submitted is being collected pursuant to Section 8 and 11 of the Municipal Act and will be used to update the Township's Transportation Master Plan. Personal information submitted will become part of the public record unless it is requested that the personal information remain confidential. Questions regarding the collection of this information and how it is used may be directed to Infrastructure and Operational Services Department, Township of Springwater, 2231 Nursery Road, Minesing, ON L9X 1A8, (705) 428 - 4784. This document will be available in alternate format or with communication support upon request. This notice was first issued November 23, 2023.